in the amount of $47,490.00 to the Recipients for the Project, which amount may be increased by 
additionally appropriated funds that may be made available by a supplemental or other 
appropriation ordinance adopted by City Council, but which amount shall not exceed a total of 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Dollars ($77,490.00). 

Section 3.  That the Board of Commissioners hereby approves the form of the Façade 

Incentive Grant Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A and delegates to the City Manager, on 
behalf of LURA, the authority to administer the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement,

[...]

Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Thousand Dollars ($47,490.00) the (“Purchase Price”).  The 

Purchase Price may be increased by an amount equal to additionally appropriated funds that may 

be available by a supplemental or other appropriation ordinance adopted by City Council, which 

amount shall not exceed Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Dollars ($77,490.00). 

If future monies are appropriated for this Project, then this contract shall be deemed amended to 

include such additional amounts as the Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price shall be contingent 

upon receipt of the following documentation and occurrence of all of the following conditions: